Demonstration of a Suceessfitl Conversion 10 Asset Management (Stop-Loss) Submission Kit

Board Resolution Approving the AMP Budgets
PHA Board Resolution OMB No. 2577-0026 Approving
Approving Operating Budget (exp. 10/31/2009)

U.S. Dapartmant of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Public and Indian Housing
Real Estate Agzsessment Center (PIH-REAC)

Previous edilions are obsolete form HUD-52574 (08/2005) Public reporting burdgn fur this collection of information is estimatad to average 10 minutes per
response, including the time lor reviewing Instructions, searching existing dala sources, gathering and maintaining the dela needed, and completing and reviewing the
collection of information. This agency may not collect this information, and you are nat required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control
number. This information is requirad by Section 6(c)(4) of the U.S, Housing Act of 1837. The information Is the operating budget for the low-income public housing
program and provides a summary of the proposed/budgeted receipts and expenditures, approval of budgeted recelpts and expenditures, and juslification of cartain
specified amounts. HUD reviews the information to determine if the operating plan adopted by the public houslng agancy (PHA) and the amounts are reagonable, and
ihat Ihe PHA Is In compliance with procedures praseribed by HUD. Responses are required to obtain benefits. This information does not lend itself to confidentiality.

PHA Name; Cliffside Park Housing Authority PHA Code: NI070

PHA Fiscal Year Beginning: 4/1/2011 Board Resolution Number:

Acting on behalf of the Board of Commissioners of the above-named PHA as its Chairperson, I make the
following certifications and agreement to the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
regarding the Bourd’s approval of (check one or more as applicable):

DATE

71 Operating Budgets (for COCC and ull Projects) approved by Board
resolution on:

[ Operating Budget submitted to HUD, if applicable, on;

O Operating Budget revision approved by Board resolution on:

O Operating Budget revision submitted to HUD, if applicable, on:

1/12/2011

I certity on behalf of the above-pamed PHA that:
1. All statutory and regulatory requirements have been met;
2. The PHA has sufficient operating reserves to meet the working capital needs of its developments;

3. Proposed budget expenditures are necessary in the efficient and economical operation of the housing flor the
purpose of serving low-in¢ome residents;

4. The budget indicates a source of funds adequate to cover all proposed expenditures;

5. The PHA will comply with the wage rate requirement under 24 CFR 968.110(e) and (f); and

6. The PHA will comply with the requirements for access to records and audits under 24 CFR 968.325.
1 herehy certify that all the information stated within, as well as any information provided in the
accompaniment herewith, if applicable, is true and accurate.

Warning: HUD will prosccute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in eriminal and/or civil
penaltics, (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010, 1012,31, U.S.C. 3729 and 3802)

Print Board Chairmin's Name: Signuture: Date: 1/12/2011

Previous cditions are obsolete form HUD-52574 (08/2005)

18



Operating Budget

U. 8. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

Office of Public and Indian Housing

See page four for instructions and the Public reporting burden statement

OMBE Approval No. 2877-0026 (exp. 8/30/2001)

8. Type of Bubmission b. Riscal Year Ending €. No. of months d. Typa of HUD aasisiad projact(s)
01 PHAAHA-Owned Rental Housing
{ X ] Original [ ]Revision No.: MARCH 31, 2012 [X]12 mo. 02 D {HA Owned Mutual Help Homeownership
®. Nama of Public Mousing Agency/indien Housing AUthorty (PHAIIHA) 03 D PHA/IHA Leased Rental Housling
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY 04 |:| PHA/IMA Owned Turnkey Il Homeownersnip
1. Addreas (cty, State, zip €0d4) 05  [_] PHAAHA Leased Homeownarship
500 GORGE ROAD, CLIFFSIDE PK., NJ
@ ACC Number h. PAS/LOCCS Project No. i. HUD Field OMica
NY-531 NJO70-001/003 NEWARK
)- No. of Dwoelting Units | k. No. of Unit Months m, No, of Projects
Available
351 4,212 2
Actuals m Eslimates Requested Budgst Estimates
Last Fiscal [ orActua PHA/IHA Estimatas HUD Modifications
Yr. Curment Budget

Line | Acct, 2010 Ye. 2011 Amount Amount

No. | No. Description PUM PUM PUM | (ToNearest§10) | PUM | (To Nearest $10)
) (2) (3) 4) ® {8) ()

Homebuyers Monthily Paymenta for;

010 | 7710 | Operating Expenses

020 7712 | Eamed Home Payments Accourt

030 | 7714 | Nonmoutine Maintenance Reserves

040 Total  Break-Even Amount (sum of linea 010, 020, and 030)

050 | 7716 | Excess (or Deficit) in Braak-Even Amount

060| 7760 { Hormebuysrs Monthly Payments (Contra)

Operating Recaipts

070 ] 3110 Owelling Remals $278.38 $274.37 $300.87 $1,267,260

080 | 3120 Excess Utllities $4.49 $4.49 $5.14 $21.660

080 | 3180 Nondwelling Rentals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0

100 Totsl Rental income (sum of lines 070, 080, and 090) $282.85 $278.86 $308.01 $1,288,920

110] 3810 Interest on General Fund investmenta $13.50 $13.30 $11.82 $48 780

120] 3680 Other Operating Receipts $72.08 $8.34 $13.08 $55,000

130 Total Opersting Incoma (sum of lines 100, 110, and 120) $303.43 $300.47 $330.89 $1,393,710

QOperating Expanditures - Administration:

140 | 4110 | Agministretive Salaries $28.16 $44.68 $42.40 $178 570

160 | 4130 | Legal Expense $2.42 $3.26 $5.13 $21,600

160 | 4140 | Staff Training $0.00. $0.71 $1.42 $8,000

1701 4180 | Travel $3.12 $3.30 $3.96 $16.680

180 ) 4170 | Acsounting Fees $3.12 $3.62 $5.58 $23 520

180 | 4171 | Auditing Fees $0.95 $1.07 $1.28 $5,400

200{ 4180 | Other Administrative Expensas $3.55 $8.24 §$12.44 $52,400

210 | Totml Adm_i.nidrﬂiva Expanta (sum of line 140 thru 200) $42.31 $66.86 372.21 $304,170

Tenant Sarvices:

2201 4210 | Salarles $0.00 $0.0¢ $2.61 $10,980

230 ] 4220 | Recreation, Publications and Other Sarvices $0.00 $2.37 $4.75 $20,000

240 | 4230 | Contract Costs, Training and Other $0.93 $2.37 $4.75 §20,000

250 | Total |Tenant Services Expanse (sum of linea 220, 230, 240) $0.93 $4.74 $12.11 $50,880

Utilitien:
260 | 4310 | Water $13.37 $13.06 $15.51 §61,890

270 | 4320 | Electrichy $57.04 $68.52 $68.72 $383,710
_280| 4330 | Gas $29.15 $21.18 $80.23 $183,080

290 | 4340 | Fuel $0.00 $0.00 $0.46 $2,25Q
300 | 4350 ! Labor $17.95 $17.28 $18.51 $77,980

310 | 4380 | Other utlities expenss $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0

3200 | Total | Uhiltisa Expanse (sum of line 260 thru line 310) $117.51 $130.03 $163.43 §708.890

facsimile form HUD-82564 (V96)

Previous editions are obsolete Page 1 of 4 ref. Handbook 7475.1



Name of PHA 7 {HA

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

Fistal Year Ending

MARCH 31, 2012

Acluals l_x_ Estimates Requasled Budgs! Eslimates
Lasl Fiscal or Aclual PHA/IMA Eslimales HUD Modilications
YT, Cument Budgs!
Line| Acet. 2010 Y. 2011 Arnount Amount
No. | No. Descriplion PUM PUM PUM [ (To Nearest $10) PUM | (To Nearest $10)
(1) (2) @) (4) [©) (6) @)

Ordinary Maintenance and Operation:
330) 4410} Labor $71.55 $82.64 $91.82 $386,730
340] 4420 [ Materus $13.60 $18.99 $23.74 $100,000
350] 4430 | Contract Cosls $33.72 §39 17 $54.13 $228,000
360 Tatal Ordinary Mainlenance & Operation Expense (lines 330 to 350) $118.87 $140 80 $169.69 714,730
Protective Services:
370| 3110 | Labor $0.00 $0 00 $0.00 $0
380] 3120 | Matenals $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0
390| 3190 | Contract Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0
400 Total| Protective Service Expense (sum of lines 370 to 390) $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0
General Expense:
410| 4510 | Insurance $15 63 $22.97 $25.17 $106,000
420] 4620 [ Payments In Lieu of Taxes $16.00 $14.08 $13.77 $58,000
430| 4530 | Terrminal Leave Payments $2.62 $0.00 $0.00 S0
440| 4540 | Employss Benafil Contiibuticns §33.58 $468.97 $104.03 $438,160
4501 45701 Collection Losyes $0.00 $0.74 0 71 $3,000
460} 45001 Other General Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0
4701 Total | General Expense (sum of lines 410 to 460) $67.83 $85.53 $143.68 $605,190
430| Total| Rouline Expense (surn of lines 210,250,320,360,400, and 470) $347.45 $426.96 §561.12 $2,383.860
Rent for Leased Dwellings:
490] 4710 | Renis lo OQwners of Leased Dwsllings
500| Total| Operating Expense (sum of llnes 480 and 430)
Nonroutine Expenditures:
510[ 4610 | Extraordinary Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0
5201 7520 | Replacement of Nonexpendable Equipraent $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0
530] 7540 | Properly Betterments and Addilions $0.00 $0.00 $295.58 $1,245 000
540| Total| Nonroutine Expenditurss (sum of lines §10, 520, and 530) $0.00 $0.00 $295 58 $1,245,000
550| Total| Operating Expendilures (sum of lines 500 and 540) $347.45 $426.96 £856.70 $3,628,960
Prior Year Adjustments:
£60| 6010} Pnor Year Adjustments Affecting Residual Racelpts §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0
Other Expenditures:
570 Deficiency in Residual Recsipta st End of Preceding Fiscal Year
580| Total| Operating Expenditures, including prior year adjustmenta and

other expenditures (line $50 plus or minus ling 60 plus 570) $347.45 $426.96 $856.70 $3,628,960
590 RResidual Receipls (or Defleit) bafore HUD Coritributions and

provision for operating reserve (line 130 minus line 580) (544.02) (5126.49) ($525.81) ($2.235.250)
HUD Gontributions:
500| 8010 [ Basic Annial Contribution Earned - Leased Projecls:Currant Yr
610| 8011 [ Pnor Year Adjuslingnts - (Debit) Cradil
520| Total| Basi¢ Annual Contribution (line 600 plus or minus line §10)
630 8020 | Corntributions Esmed - Op.Sub:-Cur.Yr. (bafore year-snd ad|) $243 91 $1,027,328
640 Mandatory PFS Adjustinents (net): $0.00 $0
650 Other (specify):
660 Other (specily):
670 Tolal Year-end Adjusimenls/Qther (plus or minus 640-860) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0
680] 8020 | Totsl Operating Subsidy-turrent year (630 plus of mirtis 670) $128.66 $126.89 $243.91 $1,027,328
690 Tutal| HUD Contributions (sum of lines 620 and 830) $126.66 $126.89 $243.91 $1,027,328
700 Rosiduyl Receipts (or Deficit) (sum of line 530 plus line 630)

Enter here and o line 810 §$42.64 $0.40 ($281.90) ($1,207,922)

fageimile form HUD-52564 (3/95)

Previous edilions are obisolete Page 2 ol 4 ref. Handbook 7475.1



Name of PHA / IHA

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

Fiscal Year Ending

MARCH 31, 2012

Operating Reserve PHA/HA Estimates HUD Modifications
Part | - Maximum Operating Reserve - End of Current Budget Year
740 | 2821 PHA / IHA-Leased Housing - Section 22 or 10(c)
50% of Line 480, column 5, form HUD-52564 $1,191,880
Part || - Provision for and Estimated or Actual Operating Reserve at FY End
780 Openating Reserve at End of Pravious Fiscal Year - Actual for FYE (date): MARCH 31, 2010 $3,335,912
780 Provislon for Operating Reserve - Current Budget Year (chack ona)
[x] estimated for FYe MARCH 31, 2011 ($84,308)
D Actual for FYE MARCH 31, 2011
800 Qperating Reserva at End of Currant Budget Year (check one)
m Estimsted for FYE MARCH 31, 2011 $3,251,604
D Actual for FYE MARCH 31, 2011
810 Provision for Operating Reserve - Requested Budget Year Estimated for FYE  MARCH 31, 2012
Enter Amount from Lina 700 ($1,207,922)
0 Opemting Rasarva at End of Requested Budget Year Estimated for FYE MARCH 31, 2012
(Sum of lines 800 and 810) $2,043,682
830 Cash Reserve Requiremant: 0% % of line 480 s0
Comments
PHA / IHA Approval
Name
Title
Signature Date
Fleld Office Approval
Name
Title
Signature Date
R T T TP T Tacsimila form  HUD-52564 (a/85)

Pravious aditions are obsolete Page 3 of 4

ref. Handbook 7475.1



Operating Budget
Schedule of All Positions and Salaries

U. S. Department of Houslng
and Urban Developmenl

Office of Public and Indian Housing

Nema of Housing Authosy ‘Localty
CLIFFSIOE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY CLIFFSIDE PARK, NEY JERSEY
Prasant | Requested Budgel Yeer
Sutary Estmeted Peyment
Postion Tife Ree Salery No. Secton B Othes
By Crenizatonsl Unt and Function 5 of {date) Rats Morths|  Amount D Prograrma Programs Longeviy Method of Alocation
s’ I0R] BERGEN CTY. ROSS
i1} [18) @& [w] (4) {5} Kl (2] [15] i) o) [1k}] {12
ADMINISTRATION:
1) Exscutive Director $93,680 495,920 12| $95820 | S$64,700 | $20,000 $21,220
J. Capano
2} Assistant Executive Director $85,5T0 $38,070 12| 88070 $60,200 | $20,000 §17,870
J, SANTASIERC %
3) Project ManageriSection B Super. $61,760 | 383060 | 12| $53,080 $0 $63,050
F.Marchand .
4) Clariddypist $32,150 $32,080 12| $32,980 $22,080 $108T0
M. DONATO
5) Clarkjtyplst $32,160 $32p60 | 12| $32980| 316480 418,480
R Rahvar
8) Clerkiyplst o $37900 | 12 $37.900| $14950 $18,850
M.Scala
T} Clerikitypist- P\T $15,600 $16,1860 12 $16,150 $14,180 $0
vacent
3) Secticn 8 napector $12,950 $13,280 12 $13,280 S0 $13.200
A. CALABRESE
) 50 0| 12 $0 $0: $0
0 L] $0 12 80 $0 , $0
11) 0 s¢| 12 S0 $¢ sc
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIGN $370,290 $370,290 | $178,670 : $40,000 $0 | $16%,720 o E
TENANT SERVICES
1} BUS DRIVER $33,450 $34,290 12| $34290 $34,200 $0
W. YU
2) Activity Center Director $48,580 47,760 12| $47,750 $6,330 $8,320 $38,100
L. Perez
3} Acthvity Canter Staf? $12420 $12.730 12 $1270 $770 | $11,9¢0
V. Lopac
4) Acthrity Centsy Stalt $11,400 $14,880 12 $11,890 $600 | $11,000
G. Defacona
§) Activity Ceoter Btalf $24,430 526,40 12 $25,040 $4,680 $4.860 | $18,740
P. Bubon . .
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES $139,500 | $10,980 | 345720 [ $73,800 %0
UTIUTY LABOR
1) BULDING MAINTENMANCE $40,30¢ $43,310 12 | 341310 | 541,310
T. ROME
2) Buliding Malntsnance $IBTE0 $346,850 12 $38,85¢ $38.480
A FATOWC
3
FOTAL UTILITY LABOR $TT.560 ( 377,860
WO HOUSING AUTHORITY EMPLOYEE IS SERVING IN &
VARIETY OF POSITIONS WHICH EXCEED 100% OF
HISFHER TIME.
To tha bew ¢ My knowisdge, all the mformaton stabsd herein. Bs wek &5 amy infesmeson provided in ha Bccampaniment harewth, ks true and acowrabe, ggi%b‘iﬂl_ )
Yaming: HUD W prosscuts taies claima and strternents. Corwiction may nesu b crimined andsor bl penaities (38'U.5.C. 1001, 1010, 1012;31 US.C.3729,3802)

Page of

forn HUD-52588 (385}
ref. Hencbool 74751



Operating Budget U. S. Department of Housing

Schedute of All Positions and Salaries and Urban Development

Office of Public and Indian Housing
OMB Approval No. 2577-0426 {Exp. 63001}

Nama of Houalng Authortty Locaitty _3-n_§ﬂma

CUFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY CLIFFSIOE PARK. NEW JERSEY WARCH 31. 2012
Preasnt Requatiad Budgel Year Allocation of Saleres m
Salery Eatimated Paymant
Postion Tile Rets Selary Ne. Section 8 Cther
By Organizational Uit end Furction As of {date) Anle Months]  Amourt Develap Prog Progr Longeviy Mstihod of Aliocstion
o311
0] [19) 2 3] o {8 8 [t] 8 ™ {11} §11) [1F:]
MAINTENANCE STAFF:
4] MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR . $79,550 $79,550 12 | $78,660 | $TR.650
A MAZZONE
2) ASST. MANTENANCE SUPERVISOR $E7,050 $83,730 12 | $68,730 | 968,73
C. PANG
3) BINLDING MAINTENANCE $0( $30,000 | 12| $30000( 330,000
vacan!
4) BUILDING MAINTENANCE 456,610 57,500 12 $57,930 $57,93Q
L. COSTANTINO
§) BUALDING MAINTENANCE 347,030 $48,210 12 $48,210 $40,210
M. TUREK
6) BULDING MAINTENANCE $47,920 $49,120 12 $4s120| $49,120
P. MORISSEY
7) BUMLDING MAINTENANCE $28.4T0 $20,1%0 12 | $29,150 | $29,190
JF. BARBOEA
8) OVERTIME AND SUMMER HELP $24,000 $24,000 12 | 524000 | $24,000
YARIOUS
#
TOTAL MAINTENANCE LABCR $386,730 $386,730 [ $386,730 $0 $0 $0 $0 0
HO HOUSING AUTHORITY EMPLOYEE IS SERVING N A
VARIETY OF POSITIONS WHCH EXCEED 100% OF
HMB/HER TIME.
To the bast of my knowladgs, af the knformation ststed herain, 24 wal 8s any pravided in the t herewth, [a bus and acourata. ﬁggﬂgg Dale
Waming: HUD wil proseciee fatsa ctalms and stetsmens. Comiction may resull i criminal andaor chil pansibes. (18 WE.C. 1001. 1010, $012; 31 U.5.C. 3729,3802)

TecaimMe form HUD-52686 (85}
Pags _ of __ ref. Handbook 74751



Operating Budget _ U. 8. Department of Housing
Schedule of Nonroutine Expenditures and Urban Development

Office of Public and Indian Housing

OMEB Approval Nb. 2577-0026 (Exp. 830/2001)
Publc Reporing Burden for this colection of information is astimaisd fo average 0.76 hours per responsa, including e time for reviewing instructions, saarching exdating dale sources, gathering and mainisinng the dala nesded. and cernpleling and revie
cobection of infermaion. Send comments regerding Mis burden estimate, inchuding suggestions for reducing Lhis burden, fo $he Reporls Manapermart Officar, Office ¢f Information Polcies and Systeens, U.S. Depariment of Housing and Urban Development,

Wiashi D.C. 20410-3800 and ta the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (2577-0026), Yashington, D.C. 20503. Da not send this complated form ba edhier of the above addrassees.

Local Housing Awtherity Locaty Fiscel Year Enting
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORSTY CLIFFSIDE PARK, NEYY JERSEY MARCH 3%, 2092
Exiracrdinary Malmenance and Bertements 8nd Addiiens (Excluding Equipment Addidtiors} _Eguipment Requireenents
Percert | Requested Budgel Year Requested Budget
Work Housing Tatal O.M:...H“o Estimated Parcent Ne. I_ Estimabed
Project Oeseription of Work Project Project Estimated | Budpst | Expendture | Complate Descrigtion of Equipmant Herms of tem Expandture
MNumber (List Extracrdinary Makntenance and Beitsrmants and Additfons separately) | Number Cost Year End InYear Year End {Lisl Replacamants and Additions separately) Hems Cosl n Year
{1} 2) 3 {4) (5} @ @) 183 1]} (10 (1)
EXTRAODRDINARY MAINTENANCE
EM07-1 [1) %0 o% $0 100%
2) 50
3) ¢
4) $0
) 0
e
TOTAL EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE: s0
REPLACEMENT OF EQUAPMENT
RE 961 1) a o 30
RES® 2) $0
RE 85-3 N $0
4 $0
B 50
mamo oD s
TOTAL REPLACEMENT: 0
BETTERMENTS & ADDITIONS
BA 86 1) Pick up truch with plow 4 $30,000 $30,000
2) Community\Offtos Addition 4| $1,215,000 $1,215,000
) 50
)
B
8)
TOTAL BETTERMENTS & ADDITHONS: $1,246,000
Waming: HUD will proseculs fatse deams and statements. Conwichon may result n criminal endiky chvl penalties. (18 U.SC. 1001, 1010, 1012, 31 US.C. 3729, 3802)

tacsimie form HUD-62687 {3/85)
Page __of ref, Handbook 7475.1



Operating Budget U. 5. Departmant of Housing
Schedule of Administration and Urban Davelopment

Expanges Other Than Salary Office of Public and Indian Housing

OMB Approval Mo, 2577-0028 (9xp. 8/30/2001)
Public reporting burden for thia collection of infarmation is estimated to average 1 hour per response, Including the tima for reviewing instructions, searching existing deta

sources, gathering and maintaining the data nesded, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This agency may net conduct

or sponsor, and a parson i not required to respond to, a collaction of information unless that collection dispiays a valid OMB control number.

This information |a required by Saction 8@(4) of the Housing Act of 1837. Tha Information is the operating budget for the low-income heusing program

and provides & summary of proposed/budgetsd receipts and expanditures, approval of budgeted receipta and axpendituras, and justification of Certain specified

amounts. HUD reviaws the information to determine if tha oparating plan adopted by the PHA and the amounts are raasonabie and that tha PHA ia in compliance

with procedures M bZ HUD. Responses are mm 10 obtain bansfits. This information does not lend keeil to con 3
Name of Housing Authority: Locality: Fiscal Year End:

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY CLIFFSIDE PARK, NEW JERSEY MARCH 31, 2012
(1) @ ()] (@) (%) (8)
De3cription Total Managament Davelopment Section 8 Other
1 |Legal Expense (see Special Nota in Instructions) $35,000 521,600 $0 $13,400 50
2 |Training (list and provide justification) $10,000 $8,000 $0 $4,000 $0
3 |Travel
Trips to Conventions and Meetings (list and provide just.) $22,000 $13,200 30 $8,800 $0
4 Qther Traval:
Quiside Area of Jurisdiction $1,000 $600 $0 $400 $0
5 Within Area of Jurisdiction 54,800 $2,680 50 51,020 $0
6 [Total Travel $27,600 $16,680 50 $11,120 $0
7 |Accounting $39,800 §23,520 $0 $16,280 80
8 |Auditing $10,800 $5.400 $0 $5,400 $0
9 |Sundry
Reatal of Office Space $0 30 50 $0 30
10 Publications $5.000 $3,000 50 §2,000 $0
11| Membarship Dues and Fees (list omn, and amount) $5.000 $3,000 50 $2,000 §0
12| Telaphone, Fax, Electronic Communications $25,000 $15,000 $0 $10,000 0
13| Collaction Agent Feas and Court Costs $1,400 $1,400 $0 50 $0
14| Administrative Services Contracts (list and provice just.) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
15 | Forms, Stationary and Office Supplies $25,000 $15,000 0 $10,000 $0
16 | Othar Sundry Expanse (provide bregkdown) $25,000 $15,000 % $10,000 80
17 | Total Sundry $86.400 $52,400 $0 $34,000 $0
18 | Total Administration Expense Other Than Salaries $209,800 $125,600 0 $84,200 $0
PERCENTAGE OF EXPENSES TO BE CHARGED TO MANAGEMENT: £0,00%
R R
To the best of my knowladge, all the information stated herein, as well as any information pravided in the accompaniment herewith, is true and
securate.
waming: HUD will prosecute false cleims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penglties.
(18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010, 1012; 31 U.5.C. 3728, 3802)
Signature of authorized representative and Date:
X
Page 1012 Tacaimiie form HUD-52571 (a/98)

rof. Handbook 7475.1



Operating Budget U. 5. Department of Housing

Summary of Budget Data and Urban Development

and Justifications Office of Public and Indian Housing
Il 0028 . 8730/2001

Pubiic reporting burden for this collection of Information is eatimated {o avarage 45 minutes per responis, including tha tima for reviewing instructions, ssarching

sources, gathering and malntaining the data nedsd, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This agency may not conduct

or aponaor, and a parson is nat requited o respend 10, a collaction of information uniess that colection displays a vaiid OMB cortrol number.

This Informatian la required by Section 60(4) of the Housing Act of 1837. The information is the oparating budget for the low-income houaing program

and provides & summary of proposad/budgeted raceipts and expenditures, appraval of budgated receipts and expenditures, and justification of cartain apecified

amounts. HUD reviews the informatian to detarmine if the operating plan adopted by the PHA and tha amounts are reasonable and that the PHA Is In compliance

with procadures prescribed by HUD. Responses are raquired to obtain benefits. The information does net lend itseif to confidentiality.

Name of Local Housing AUthority Localtty Flacal Year Endng;
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUBING AUTHORITY CLIFFSIDE PARK, NEW JERSEY MARGM 31, 2012

Operating Receipts

Dwailing Rental:  Explaim basis for etimata. For HUD-akied low-ent housing, other than Secion 23 Leased housing, state of latest available totel MA monthly rent roll, the number

the number of dweliing unita available for occupancy and the number accaptad for the same month end. Cite HA policy revisions and aconomic and other factors which may resultin a greater
or lesser average monthly rent roll duriag tha Requested Budget Year. For Section 23 Leased heousing, state the number of units under lease, the PUM lease price, and whether of not the cost
of utilitiea ia incluied. It not included, explain method for péyment &t uliity coste by HA and/or tenant.

Monthly Rent Roll as of: 12 111 2010 equals 107,761 dividedby 351 occupled units = $307.01 Avg. Monthly Dweli-
oewwwws BEE== ing Rental (AMDR)
times  1.00 Change Factor,X 98% Occupancy Rate,equals § 3009 times 4,212 tnit Montha Avalizble
e TR
equals $1.267,2684

NOTE: HUD efiminates the Change Factor from time to time. Wa cumently
default this to 1.03, par instructions for FY2001, but check with your Field Office each year,

Excess Utilties; | (NOT for Saction 23 Leased housing.) Check approprinte spaces in tlem 1, and axplain "Other”. Under item 2, sxplain hasis for determining axcess utiity consumption. For
example: Gaa; individual check meters at QH-100-1, proration of excass over allowances at OH-100-2, etz Cite effective date of p 1 utility aion Explain anticipated changes in
allowancms or other facines which will cause a significant change in the total ameunt of exceas utility charges during the Requested Budit Year.

1, Uity Secvicas Surcharged: Gas [ ) Elaciriclty [ 1 Other | ] (Spectfy)
2. Comments:
Excess Utlity Income estimated in the amount of: $21,660

Nondwalling Rent- (NOT for Section 23 Leased housing.) Gomplate item 1, spacifying 6Ach £pace rented, to whom, and the rental terms. For axampie, Commuynity Bullding 8pacs - Nursery

Senool - $50 per month, etc. Cite changes anticipaled during the R i Budget Year affacting estimatad Non-dwelling Rental income.

i Spaca Rantad To Whom Rental Terms
2. Comments

Nondwelling Rent estimated in the amount of: $0

Tacaimite form HUD-62573 (3/95}
Provious sditiona are shaslate Page1efd ref. Handbook 747%.%



Interest on General Fund Investmants: State the amount of present General Fund investment and the percentage of the General Fund
it represents, Explaln ¢lreumetances such as increased or decreased operating reserves, dwelling rent, operating expendltures, etc., which will

affect estimated average monthly total investments in the Requested Budget Year, Explgin basis for distribution of interest income between

housing programs.

2.00%

Estimated Cash Avail. for Investment of $2,490,000 times Estimated Average T-Bill Rate of

$49,800 which is $11.82 PUM times 4,212  Unit Months

Available

equals

equals $49,790

Other Comments on Estimates of Oper. Recelpts:  Give commants on all other significant sources of income which will present a clear
understanding of the HA's prospective Operating Recsipts situation during the Requested Budpet Year. For Section 23 Leased houging explgin
basis for estimate of utility charges to tenants.

Sales and Services to Resldents of: $0 minus pass-throughs of: $0 equals $0
Cable TV in the amount of : §0 minus pass-throughs of: 50 equals $0
Laundry & Vending in the amount of: $35,000 N/A, a5 long as Notice PIH 96-24 in effect equals $35,000
Late Charges in the amount of: $0 NJA, as long as Notice PIH 86-24 in effect equals $0
Charges to Other Programs (Section 8, etc.) $20,000 (CARRIED OVER) equals $20,000
[~ =

$66,000 $66,000

PUM equals $13.08

Operating Expenditures
Summary of Staffing and Salary Data
Cormplete the summary below on the basis of information shown on form HUD-52568, Schedule of All Positions and Salaries, as follows:

Column (1) Enter the total number of positions designated with the comesponding account line symbol as shown in Column (1), form HUD-52566,
Column (2) Enter the number of equivalent full-time positions allacable to HUD-aided housing in managemenL. For example; A HA has three "A-NT"
positions allocable to mgmt. at the rate of 80%, 70%, and 50% respectively. Thus, the equivalent full-ime positions is two, (8/10 + 7110 + 5/10).
Column (3) Enter the portion of total salary expense shown in Column (5) or (6), form HUD-52566, allocable to HUD-sided housing in managament,
other than Saction 23 Leased housing,

Column (4) Enter the portion of total salary expense shown in Column (5) er (10), form HUD-5256€, allocable to Section 23 Leased housing in
management.

Column (5) Enter the portion of total salary expense shown in Column (5) or (7), form HUD-52568, allocable to Modemization programs (Compre-
hensive Improvement Assistance Progrem or Comprahensive Grant Program).

Column (8) Enter the portion of total salary expanse shawn in Column (5) or (9), form HUD-62566, allocsble to Section 8 programs.

Note: The nurriber of equivalent full-ime positions and the amount of salary expense for all positions designated "M" on form HUD-52566 must be
equitably distributed to account lines Ordinary Maintenance and Qperation-Labor, Extraordinary Maintenance Work Projects, and
Betterments and Additions Work Projects.

HUD-Alded Management Program

Equivalent Salaty Expanse
Total Number Full-Time Section 23 Modemization Section 8
Account Line of Positions Pozitions Management | Leased Hsg. Programs Program
[0} 2) (3 4) (S), (8)

Administration--Nontechnical Salarias (1) 7 6.50 $155,270 $10,000 $159,030
Administration—Technical Salaries (1)
Ordinary Maintenance and Operation—Labor (1) 7 7.00 $380,530
Utilities—Labor (1) 2 2.00 $76,050
Other (Specify) (Tenant Sarvices, Legal, etc.) (1)
Extraordinary Maintenance Work Projects (2)
Betterments and Additions Work Projects (2)

1 Camy forward o the appropriate line on HUD-52564, the amount of salary expense shawn in Calumn (3) on the comesponding line above. Carry

forward to the appropriate lina on HUD-52564 (Section 23 Lessed Housing Budget) the amount of salery expansa shown in Column (4) on the

corresponding line above.

2 The amount of salary expense distributed to Extraordinary Maintenancg Work Projects and to Betlerments and Additions Vyork Prajects is lo be

included in the coat of each individual

Previous editions are obsolete

Page 20f4

to be performed by the HA Staff, as shown on HUD-82567.

Taceimile form HUD-62573 (3/95)

ref. Handbook 7475.1



Spacity all proposed new positions and all present posilions to ba abolished In the Requested Budget Year. Gits prior HUD contuyrenca in proposed alaffing changes or present just-
ification foe such changes. Cite prior HUD concurmence in propesed salary ir fie Adminisiration Stafl or give justiiication and partinent comparability inft fion. Cite effective dale
for current approved wage rates (form HUD-52158) and justify all deviations from these rates.

SEE HUD 52566

Travel, Py bilcaions, Mavbership Duse and Fees, Teleph one and Telegraph and Bundry! Ih addition 1o *Justification for Traval 1o Gonvertions and Meelings" snown
on form HUD-52571, give an explanation of substantial Requested Budget Year astimated increases over the PUM rate of axpenditures for thase accounta in the Current
Budget Year, Explain basis for allocation of each elements of these axpenses,

Rafar to HUD-52571 (Administrative Expenses Other Than Salaries)

Utilities:  Give an explanation of substantial Requested Budget Year sslimated incraases over the PUM rate of expanditures for sach wtility service in the Guirent Budget Year.
Dascriba and state estimated cast of each alement of “Other Utilitias Expensa®,

Refer to HUD-52722A (Calculation of Allowable Utilities Expense Level)

Ordinary Maintenance and Oparation -- Materials: Give an explanation of substertial Requasted Budgst Year estimatad PUM increases over the PUM rate of axpanditunes
for matarials in the Current Budget Year.

Materials Estimated at: $100,000

Ordinary Maintenance and Operation - Contract Costs:  List each ordinary maintenance and operabon service contracted for and give the eatimated coat for each. Cite and justify
néw conlract sarvices proposed for the Requested Budget Yaar. Explain substantial Requested Budget Yaar incraases over tha FUM rate of expenditure for Contract Services
in the Current Budget Yoar, if LHA has contract for maintenanca of elsvator cabs, give contract cost per cab.

OFFICE EQPT. MAINTENANCE $15,000 Elevator Service/Repairs $15,000
Pest Control $25,000 MONITORING $5,000
Fire Extinguisher Inspections $5,000 GENERATOR $5,000
FLOOR CLEANING $10,000 BEEPER $5,000
ELECTRIC FRONT DQOR CONTRACT $8,000 mEs=ssseean
LANDSCAPING\SNOW REMOVAIL $20,000 TOTAL CONTRACTS: $228,000
BOILER REPAIRS\MAINTENANCE 70,000
MISC. MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 15,000
ELECTRIC REPAIRS 16,000
FLOOR TILE REPLAGEMENT 15,000
{acsimile form HUD-52573 (/85)

Provious editiona are obaolete Page 3 of 4 ref, Hanabook 7475.1



Insurance Give an explanation of substantial Requested Budget Year estimated incraasas in the PUM rate of expenditures for insurance over the Current
Budget Year. Clta changes in coverage, premium rates, etc.

MGMT. VOUCHERS TOTAL
MULT! PERIL $60,000 60,000
WORKER'S COMP. $34,000 12,000 48,000
PUBLIC OFFICIAL'S LIABILITY $12,000 4,000 18,000
$0
TOTAL INSURANCGE: $1086,000 16,000 122,000

Employu Benefit Contributions: List all Employee Benefit plans participatad in. Glve justification for all plans o be instituted in the Requested Budget Year
for which prior HUD concurrence has not been given.

FICA: 7.66% X Total Payroll of: $740,980 etquals; $56,663 peryear
[=1=1=1=1-1=~}-1-}
Hospitalization: equals $300,000 peryear
Retirement; 10.00% X Total Payroit of: $740,960 equals: $74,096 per year
ke o 4 00 B
Unemplgymaent: 1.00% times 18t $29,900 /person $ 740,960 equals $7.410 peryear
e rhd IR 2040 BN . e e ol
TOTAL BENEFITS: $438,188
Collection Losses: Staie the number of tenants accounts receivable to be written off and the number and total amount of all accounts rcgivable

for both present and vacated tenants as of the month in which the estimate was computed.

Estimated at: $3,000 for the Requested Budget Year.

ot

Extraordin ary Maintenance, Rep lacement, and Betterments and Additions: Cite prior HUD approval or give justification for each nonrouting work
project included in the Requestad Budget and for those for future years which make up the estimate on form HUD-52570. .Justifying Infarmation Incorporated on
or attached to form HUD-52567 need not be repeatad hare.

See HUD 52567 (Schedule of Nonroutine Expenditures)

Contracts: List all contracts, other than those listed on page 3 of this form under Ordinary Maintenance & Operation (OMO). Cite the name of the contractor,
type of contract, coat of contract, and contract period. Justification must be provided for all contract services propoged for the Requested Budget Year (RBY).
Explain substantial RBY Increasas over the PUM rate of expenditure for these contracts in the Current Budgat Year.

N/A

facsimile form HUD-52573 (3/96)
Previous editions are obsolete Page 4 of 4 ref. Handbook 7475.1



LUEZ0} V-T2LZT5-0NH ULo) e{usse)

#J0 | sbed

BRHOPQ0) U8 CUOHPT SHOIABLY]

SWH3HL LpwdE

14703008

uopdwrsued jo/IN| PL

00084°1$

000F 1 0%

0005828

838d| €1

TE 150 60 0UB Aq PP L1 SW D oha |
esuedxd] sann wqEmoRy) moA wbpnal 21
pagsenbagyy Joj LORCLINELICO J0 1503 WNd ‘B3

GLEVES

{0l 8U3 J0 SUUMICO B Jo uns} XOAT LI
YeBpng paysenbon 1051800 PNRULRSS [EI0L

B06'0c9S

[§24041

£L0'28LS 102'e86$

%19

®e03 {80 eun sewp €| aur( Jeax 1elpng pasenban( oL
10J §0 BU1 U0 LCRTUMEUGS (0 803 PEIEALRST

780'8¥0°

aBe'0e

(805U + 20 )
AT xe), RopnE passnbay 10 oafaxd meupus| 60
o Joj uafduNEL0O PUB YN PRIBWRSA M0L

Hpekud] 8O
A58U 20§ LORGUINEUCD PUB YN PSRLEST

008'8F} TROEPOT

0a6'02

50 908 A0 POPIAD FO SUB U ey
ZITY we3) mox telong perssnbey oy ekud] 0
PIO 10 LoRIUMEUO0 PE YA PFELLAST

€ (£ UUWIIo3 0 5 Bul 4G pEPIP I S| 90
spafoud pio S0} BHQEPEAR SLALIOWI JUN J0 01BN

21z ‘B3, 180png pasenbey ) spefoxd| G0
PO K1) BRBHRAR RUOYY STV PajeLE

PT'HPE'L

00L'6vy

or8'Ze

9€9'TL {£0 20 '10 s9UY Jo wnsh spfod po| KO
10 UoRdUNSHO IO Pl YA PATBIMINCOYY

780'3¥9'2

086'02

8007 ‘188, 186pNg pejsonbay) o 8:010q
FAFA ) Symiols g¢ pepUS PN poled puow Z| 10f| ED
spaford pio X LRHUNELIND BMOE PUB YIIN

280'8¥92

08802

8007 799, 190png paeenbay o1 8s0peq
Ty SIPUOL $T PSPUS YORIM PoEd PuoW ZL Xy| Z0
5yefoud pio J0) UORHILNTSLICD [BNoR puB WiYN

2O0'Rre'e

086'02

THIT “mre )\, pipng pesenday el axeq
ZIT¥ SLALO Z1 PIPUB Loy powsad LUl ZL Jo)| 1O
wolaud pr 20} LiopdLLNELCO [BNEE puE YN

o) - ) ]

1G]

[G] -

SIH9I7 133H1S

D0 800 'I0

g

uopdwINE O
689 Apounoai3

LoRdiLNBUC T SABAA
pue abeRweS

SRy vofduEeG ‘oN
ST BUN su

{Jonausou e fmn [ PBILYS TURLIpO Aleud (B

1£S-AN
JOqUIN OJY (@

( yonueer [ [ewdp0 [ ] uosssiugns jo edhl §

Z)0Z '1e HONYW
Bupug map (@81 (P

BIBGUINN 129f0ud #eN {3

SO0 OO 00NN ALHOHANY ONISNOH Mavd 30IS44Nd

ssquiny pefond pung bigesedo (q Aovaly SutsnoH oitand (e

{LOOTIESG bR} 82002262 "ON [Raciddy BHG

Buisnoy uelpu) pue 21jqnd jo 8040
juswdojaasq ueqn pue
Bujsnoy jo usunredeg “§'N

pung Bugersdo
BuisnoH-jejuay psumo-vYHd

|[oasT esuadx3 saliipn
3|qEMO||Y JO UOnE|NdjR)



2011

CLIFFSIDE PARK
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET

Fiscal year; APRIL 1, 2011 to MARCH 31, 2012

For Division Use Only

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVED BUDGET

It is hereby certified that the approved Budget made a part hereof complies with
the requirements of law and the rules and regulations of the Local Finance
Board, and approval is given pursuant to N.J.S.A 40A:5A-11.

State of New Jersey
Department of Community Affairs
Director of the Division of Local Government Services

By: Date:

CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTED BUDGET

It is hereby certified that the adopted Budget made a part hereof has been
compared with the approved Budget previously certified by the Division, and any
amendments made thereto. This adopted budget is certified with respect 10 such
amendments and comparisons only.

By: Date:




APPROVAL CERTIFICATION
of the
2011

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM 4/1/2011 TO _3/31/2012

It is hereby certified that the Housing Authority Budget, including Supplemental Schedules
appended hereto, are a true copy of the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program
approved by resolution by the Members of the Housing Authority, at an open public meeting
held pursuant to N. J. A. C. 5: 3 1-2.3, on the 12 day of January, 2011.

It is further certified that the recorded vote appearing in the resolution represents not less
than a majority of the full membership of the governing body thereol.

(Secretary's signature)

Joseph Capano
(name)

Executive Director
(titlc)

500 Gorge Road
(address)

Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010
(address)'

201-941-0655/201-941-4038
(phone number)(fax number

(name)

PAGE Ib



2011
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM TO 4/1/2011 TO 3/31/2012

BUDGET MESSAGE

1. Complete a brief statement on the 2011 proposed Annual Budget and make comparison to
the current ycar's adopted budget. Explain significant increases or decreases, if any.

The operational budget is fairly similar to the current year’s budget. The capital budget includes
the expansion of the community and office area of the Authority.

2. Complete a brief statement on the impact the proposed Annual Budget will have on
Anticipated Revenues, especially service charges and on the general purpose/component unit
financial statements. Explain significant increases or decreases, if any.

Anticipated revenues atc expecied to substantially provide for the proposed budget’s
expenditurcs with any shortfall to be provided from the surplus of the Authority

3. Describe the state of the local/regional economy and how it may impact the proposed
Annual Budget, including the planned Capital Budget/Program.

The local economy is consistently strong and expected to not impact on the proposed
Budget.

4. Describe the reasons for utilizing Fund Balance in the proposed Annual Budget, i. ¢. rate
stabilization, debt service reduction, to balance the budget, etc.

Fund balance is anticipated to be used to support the community and office areas
¢xpansaion,

5. If the proposed Annual Budget contains an Accumulated Deficit either existing or
anticipated, pursuant to N. I. S. 40A: 5A-12, then an explanation as to reasons for
occurrence must be disclosed.

N/A

PAGE 3



i 2011
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
| | L] ]
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY
P L] || ||
L FISCAL YEAR: FROM APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2012
— [ ] | |
--ANTICIPATED REVENUES---
- ] 2010
1 2011 CURRENT YEAR'S
‘ - CROSS| | PROPOSED ADOPTED
OPERATING REVENUES REF. BUDGET BUDGET
ETOTAL RENTAL FEES AT $6,086,128 |* $5,916.102 | _
OTHER OPERATING REVENUES A2 [F 50 " S0
— g ; 50" 50 |
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES || R [ $6,086,128 |* $5.916,102
2010
2011 CURRENT YEAR'S|
CROSS| |~ PROPOSED ADOPTED
NON-OPERATING REVENUES REF. BUDGET BUDGET
'OPERATING GRANTS & ENTITLEMENTS || A3 |* $0 |* 50
‘LOCAL SUBSIDIES & DONATIONS A4 [ 30 50|
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS " a5 | $64.700 |7 §108,790 |
| GTHER NON-OPERATING REVENUES ___|*| A | $218,520 | $182,020 |
TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES _|* | R-2 | ~ $283,310 | | §201.710 |
TOTAL ANTICIPATED REVENUES ‘T R3 [ $6,369,438 |* $6.207,812 |
= (R-1+R-2) ==m== =
PAGE 4 | . oo




HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET

| | ]

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

| | L

I

FISCAL YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2012

--BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS--

-.OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS~ 2010
— . 2011 | |CURRENT YEAR'S
| CROSS| | PROPOSED ADOFTED
ADMINISTRATION REF. BUDGET BUDGET
'SALARY & WAGES 81 | §370,200 §313,290 |
FRINGE BENEFITS [ B2 |* $256,780 $219.723 |
'OTHER EXPENSES | B3 | $209,800 $202,900 |
~TOTAL ADMINISTRATION =G $836,870 $736.913 |-
2010
) 2011 | |CURRENT YEAR'S
- CROSS| | PROPOSED ADOPTED
COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES REF. BUDGET BUDGET
'SALARY & WAGES " B4 | $596,190 §584,030 |-
FRINGE BENEFITS " B8 | $302,410 $305,367 |
'OTHER EXPENSES " B6 | $4,626.410 $4.592,610 |-
~TOTAL COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES || E2 | 35,525,010 $5.452,027 |
'NET PRINCIPAL DEBT PAYMENTS ,
'iN LIEU OF DEPRECIATION o | 50 50 "
“TOTAL OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS || E-3_|° 36,361,880 $6.217.940 "
= “EAE2+D) ||| |me==m=ess sim=m===mcee==
IPAGES |




2011
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
[ ] [ ] i
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY
[
FISCAL YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2012
--BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS--
-~ --NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS— '
R — 2010
T _ 2011 CURRENT YEAR'S
CROSS| | PROPOSED ADOPTED
REF. BUDGET BUDGET

?‘NET INTEREST DEBT PAYMENTS [ D2 [* $0 $0
'OPERATING RESERVE AN $0 50
| OPERATING RESERVE - SECT 8 g | S0 50
‘OTHER NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATION]" | C-3_|* $0 50
'OTHER (SECT. 8/ HOUSING VOUCHER) _[*|_ C-4_|* $0 $0
TOTAL NON-OPERATING -
~— APPROPRIATIONS | E4 | §0 30
{(D-2+C-1+C-2+C-3+C-4)
"ACCUMULATED DEFICIT T E5 [ $0 50
TOTAL OPERATING & NON-OPERATING
APPROPRIATIONS &

ACCUMULATED DEFICIT | E6 | $6.361,880 $6,217,040
. (E-3+E-4+E-5)
LESS ; FUND BALANCE UTILIZED _
: TO BALANCE BUDGET " R4 || $0 $10,128
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & FUND BALANG* | E-7 |* $6,361,880 $6,207,812
: (E_S = R-4) SEo====m==mo=SS ] = ====

A PAGES | |



................................................ 2011 L ep— SRR ¢ P oo H
_ HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET T
—_ SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
;_C}I:I_FFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY
%ﬁscm_ YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARGH 31, 2012 ’
: ==== OPERATING REVENUES ====
_ ‘ CROSS PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER
—RENTAL FEES—— REF TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS| PROGRAMS
%_H_EJMEBUYﬁRS MONTHLY PAYMENTS |* [tres0 || $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 *
%WELLING RENTAL *line7o || $1,267,260 | | $1.267,260 $0 $0 $0 "
EXCESS UTILITEES * lLineso |* $21,660 $21.660 $0 $0 so_T;i
éNON-DWELLING RENTAL * |Lneso [* $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 _
EHUD OPERATING SUBSIDY__ *luneeso [* | $1,027,328 | |$1,027,328 50 30 50
§9THER INCOME T P 50 50 & 5 -
E_CERTIFICATE-ACC SECTION 8 * |Line 13 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
“VOUCHER-ACC HOUSING VOUCHER |* lune 3 |*| $3,769,880 $0 $0 | $3,769,880 $0 —
ELQTAL RENTAL FEES T A4 [*| 96,086,128 $2,316,248 $0 | $3,769,880 $0 | *
E---OTl_-IER OPERATING REVENUES-- .
n PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER
TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUGHERS| PROGRAMS|
LIST IN DETAIL:
Al ) ’ $0 %0 $0 $0 $0 _
E;(2) X : $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
) § : 50 %0 $0 $0 §0 [
@ T T 50 59 50 50 501~
%(5'5 : - $0 §0 $0 $0 30 _“
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUE|*| A2 |* $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 _




2011 ‘
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET 1
i SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES ~ i I
!
:CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY
; BREER =
{FISCAL YEAR APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2012
L | ; .
==== NON-OPERATING REVENUES ====
" —INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS--- "PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER | °
~-AND DEPOSITS--- TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS| PROGRAMS |
INVESTMENTS T F . $64,790 | |  $49,790 $0 $15,000 $0
'SECURITY DEPOSITS . B $0 | 80 $0 $0 $0 "
‘PENALTIES _ o 2B $0 80 50 $0 S0
'OTHER INVESTMENTS v " 0| 50| %0 50 $0 |
TOTAL INTEREST ON -
INVESTMENTS & DEPOSITS A5 |* $64,790 $49,790 $0 |  $15,000 $0 "
—OTHER NON-OPERATING REVENUES~- _ | i
. PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER | |
TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS| PROGRAMS |
'LIST IN DETAIL: ‘ : -
(1)CDBG, CAPITAL FUND REIMBURSE.[* " $218520 | | $55,000 $0 $3,000 | $160,520 |*
.LAUNDRY AND LATE CHARGES _ |
@ | : ; $0 " T30 $0 $0 0"
[©) | v " §0 g0 %0 50 S0
@ F ; §0 | 50| 0 50 50 "
5) i 3 F . $0 $0 §0 50 50
TOTAL OTHER ] | iE
'NON-OPERATING REVENUES " AB || $218,520 $55,000 0|  $3,000| $160,520 |
.......................................................................................................... PAGESSA| | ke L




] 2011 Rk
: HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
; SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
‘CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY
- | 1
‘FISCAL YEAR APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2012 -
~ ==== OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS ====
PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER | :
ADMINISTRATION TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS|PROGRAMS|
Es_al_aries & Wages ] [ B1 | $370,290 $178,570 $0 |  $151.720 | _ $40,000 |*
‘Fringe Benefits j | B2 | $256,780 $135,781 $0 | $121,000 $0 [*:
:Other Expenses *| B3 [ $209,800 $125,600 $0 $84,200 $0 %
"TOTAL ADMINISTRATION *| B4 ['] _ $836,870 $439,951 $0| $356920 | _ $40,000 |
~[ PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER |
COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS|PROGRAMS| '
Egglafies & Wages 3
| Tenant Services ' r $131,500 $10,980 $0 $0 | $120,520 |*:
Maintenance & Operation , > $386,730 | $386,730 $0 $0 $0 |*:
Protective Services . . $0 $0 $0 $o $0 |*:
Utility Labor . | 877,960 ~ $77,960 $0 $0 $0 [ :
Total Salaries & Wages " B4 |* $596,190 $475,670 %0 50| $120520 | |
:Fringe Benefits *| B5 [ $302,410 $302,409 $0 $0 $0 |*
:Other Expenses i
i Tenant Services o * $40,000 $40,000 $0 $0 0 |*:
- Utlities . * $630,930 $630,930 $0 $0 $0 [*:
:  Maintenance & Operation
Materials & Contract Cost § * $328,000 $328,000 $0 50 $0 |*:
. Protective Services )
Materials & Contract Cost * ' $0 By $0 $0 $0 $0 |*:
Insurance . * $122,000 $1086,000 $0 $16,000 %0 [*:
PILOT ) ) $58,000 $58,000 $0 $0 %0 |*:
Terminal Leave Payments B * $0 %0 $0 $0 $0 [*i
Collection Losses & 2 $3,000 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 [*
Other General Expense " * $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 |* |
Rents . *] $3,414,480 $0 $0 | $3.414,480 $0 |
Extraordinary Maintenance ¥ * %0 $0 $0 50 50 |*:
| Replacement of Non-Expendible Equi* i $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 |* !
Property Betterment/Additions B r $30,000 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 |*:
Other Costs * ¥ $0 $0 $0 $0 §o |*:
; Total Other Expenses *|B-6 " $4,626,410 $1,195,930 $0 | $3,430,480 $0 |* !
TOTAL COST OF PROVIDING SERVICE" *|$5,525,010 | | $1,974,010 S0 | $3430,450 | $120,520 |
S N PAGESS-5| | [ L




ST T T

HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET

—

SUPPLEMENTALSCHEDULES

GLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31. 2012 |

====UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE==== 2010 B
CROSS PROPOSED
- REF. BUDGET
: (1] |BEGINNING BALANCE APRIL 1, 2010 “TAUDIT -“.--;4.244.366_ :
() |UTILIZED IN GURRENT YEAR'S ADOPTED BUDGET ; _W—
{3) | PROPOSED BALANCE AVAILABLE * $4,234,238 "
(@) |ESTIMATED RESULTS OF OPERATION CURRENT BUDGE" 50 _
(5) | ESTIMATED AVAILABLE BALANCE . $4,234,238 |
() [UTILIZED IN PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAL BUDGET _ |* 31 W—
) [UTILIZED IN PROPOSED BUDGET | ; 50 =
(8) |~ TOTAL FUND BALANGE UTILIZED - $1,215,000 |
@) | PROPOSED BALANCE AFTER UTILIZATION IN BUDGE $3,019,238 [*
[ ====RESTRICTED FUND BALANCE==== _ 2010 K

CROSS PROPOSED

) j REF. BUDGET

(1) |BEGINNING BALANCE AFRIL 1,2010 I AUDIT " 5TaTee0 |
(2)_|UTILIZED IN CURRENT YEARS ADOPTED BUDGET : $0 [
@ | PROPOSED BALANCE AVAILABLE G $737,660
@) [ESTIMATED RESULTS OF OPERATION CURRENT BUDGE: $0 _
~(6) | ESTIMATED AVAILABLE BALANCE . $737,660 | _
(), |UTILIZED IN PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAL BUDGET ___|* ] $441,908
{7 |UTILIZED IN PROPOSED BUDGET : ] $0 |*
(8] | _TOTAL RESTRICTED FUND BALANCE UTILIZED ___|" T$441,998 |
()| _PROPOSED BALANCE AFTER UTILIZATION IN BUDGE" ~$295,662_ :

PAGESS-9 Ll S




US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR 2011 |
FISCAL YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2012 . :
- OPERATING BUDGET .
TOTAL Public :
HOUSING Housing ‘Section Houslng Other ;
; 1. AUTHORITY | | Mangement 8 Voucher Programs | :
i Line | Acct. ) PROPOSED | | Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed | |
‘Ne.| Na. Description BUDGET " Budgqet Budget Budget Budget |
‘Homebuyers Monthly Payments For ] E
. 10 | 7710 [Operating Expense d $0 |* $0 |* $0 $0 | $0 1*:
20 | 7712 |Earned Homs Payments al %0 |* $0 | %0 §0 [ $0 |+
30 | 7714 _|Non-routing Malntenance Res. * $0 |* 30 |* $0 $0 | 50 |*!
40 | Total |Break Even Amount * s $0 [* $0 $0 [ %0
50 | 7716 |Excess ( Deficit) e $o [* $o |* $0 %o |* $0 |*:
60 | 7790 |Homebuyers Monthly Pay. * $0 [* $0 |* $0 $0 |* $o [+
prerati}lg Recalpts ) _
. 65| 2210 [Section 8/Voucher Payments 1 $3.769,880 [* 80 [F] $0 [ | $3,769,880 [ 50 [+
{70 | 3710 |Dwelling Rental *] $1,267,260 [*| $1,267,260 |* $0 ' $0 [ $0[*:
: 80| 3120 |Excess Uiiities . $21,660 |* $21,660 [* $0 $0 | $0 |+
: 80 | 3190 [Nondwelling Rental G $0 |* 30 [* $0 g0 [* $0 |*:
100 | Total |Rental Income *| $5,058,800 [* | $1.286,920 |* 0 [*] $3.769.860 [ $0 [+
: 110 | 3610 |Interest Income . $64.790 [*|  $49,790 [* $0 $15,000 [ $0 [*:
- 120 | "3690 |Other Income ‘| _$218520 [*| §$55,000 || §0 $3,000 [*|  $160,520 [*:
i 130 | Total |Oparating Income *| $5,342 110 [*| $1,393,710 [* $0 $3.787,880 [* $160,520 |*:
135 _ - |Grant Revenue $0 50 50 $0 $0 | ¢
137 | Total |Operating Income(inc. grants) $5,342,110 |*| $1,393,710 [* $0 |*| 93,787,880 | | $160,520 [*:
i Operating Expenditures - Admlnistration i
7140 | 4110 [Administrative Salaries *| 7 $370,200 [*[  $178,570 [* $0 $151,720 |* $40,000 [*:
7150 | 4130 [Lega ] x $35,000 [* $21,600 |* $0 $13,400 |* $o |+
160 | 4140 |Staff Training i $10,000 [* $6,000 [* $0 $4,000 [* $0 |*:
170 | 4150 [Travel : $27.800 |* $16,680 |* %0 $11,120 |* $0 |
180 | 4170 |Accounting Fees * $39,800 |* $23,520 |* §0 $16,280 |* $0 |*:
7190 | 4171 [Auditing Fees . $10,800 |* $5.400 |* $0 $5.400 |* S
: 200 | 4190 |Other Admin. Expenses ‘| 986400 |*|  $52400 [ $0 $34,000 [* $0 [+
7210 | Total |Administrative Expanse *| $5a0,000 [*[ $304.170 |* $0 $235920 || _$40,000 |*:
‘Tenant Services i
7220 | 4210 |Salaries *|  $131,500 |* $10.980 |* 0 $0 ||  $120,520 |*:
230 | 4220 |Recreation, Public. & Othar [ $20,000 [[  $20.000 [* %0 50 %] $0 [*:
: 240 | 4230 |Contract Cost *| $20000 [*[  $20,000 [* $0 80 [ o=
250 | Total |[Tenant Sarvice Expense *|_ $171,500 [* $50,980 [|* $0 $0 || $120.520 |*:
‘Utllities
1260 | 4310 [Water * $61.890 [*|  $61,890 [ $0 $0 |* $0 [
- 270 | 4320 |Eleclricity *[ g383,710 [*| 383,710 |* $0 $0 | $0 [*:
280 | 4330 [Gas *1_$183,080 [*| $183,080 |* $0 $0 [ $0 {*:
: 290 | 4340 |Fuel Qil R $0 [ $0 |* $0 $0 |* $0 |+
: 300 | 4350 |Labor 877960 |* $77,960 |* $0 $0 |* $0 [*:
310 | 4390 |Other . $2.250 |* $2.250 |* $0 $o 50 |+
320 | Total |Utilities Expense ~| $708,8%0 [*| 708,890 |* $0 $0 [* §0 [*:
:Ordinanry Maintenance & Operatlons . .
:330 | 4410 |Labor *|  $386,730 [*| $386,730 | $0 $0 |* $0 |*
i 340 | 4420 |Materials *|  $100,000 [*| $100,000 |* $0 $0 |* $0 |*:
; 350 | 4430 |Contract Cost *|  $228,000 |*| $228,000 | $0 $0 [* %0 [+
| 360 |Total Ordinary Malnt & Oper. Expense _|* | $714,730 | | $714.730 |* $0 $0 [ $0 [
I CZEXCT=E 2 O RS v o FOv—



; - US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT | [""~ | [ |
B CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY [ |
B P B [ [FISCAL YEAR 2011
FISCAL PERIOD APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2012
OPERATING BUDGET
TOTAL Public

: HOUSING Housing Section Housing Other
‘Line| Acet. | AUTHORITY| |[Mangement | 8 Voucher Programs
‘No.| Ne. " Description PROPOSED| | Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed | :
P BUDGET Budget Budget Budget | | Budget | :
] - B
.Pratoctive Services
;370 | 4460 |Labor . $o |* $0 [ . $0 $0 | $0 |*!
380 | 4470 [Materials * $0 |* $0 [* $0 $0 |* $0 |*:
390 | 4480 [Contract Cost : $0 |* so |* $0 g0 |* g0 |*:
{ 400 |Total Protective Services Expense * $0 | so[*| $0 $0 |* $0 [*:
‘@eneral Expense ‘
410 | 4510 |Insurarice *| $122,000 [*]  $108,000 |* $0_ $16,000 [* $0 "
420 | 4520 |Payment in Lieu of Taxes ‘T 958,000 [*| _ $58,000 [* $0 $0 [ 50 [
7430 | 4530 |Terminal Leave Payments * $0 |* g0 $0 $0 [* $0 [*
| 440 | 4540 |Employee Benefits *|” '$550,190 |*| $438,190 |* $0 $121,000 |* $0 [*:
7450 | 4570 [Collection Losses . $3,000 [* $3,000 |* $0 $o [ $0 [*:
460 | 4590 |Other General Expense * $0 |* $0 [~ 80 $0 [* $0 [+
: 470 |Total Genaral Expense *|"$742190 ||  $605,190 [* $0 $137,000 [*| _ g0 |*:
480 |Total Sum of Routine Expenses | $2,917.400 |*| $2,383,960 |* $0 $372,820 || $160,520 [*
‘Rent for Leased Dwellings _ ' ' :
7490 | 4710 [Rents to Owners F $0 |* $0 |* $0 $a |* $0 [*:
7495 | 4715 |Sect. 8/Housing Voucher Payments|* | $3.414,480 |* $o |* $0 || $3414480 [* $0 [*:
7500 erating Expense i “| 56,331,880 | | $2,383,960 |*| $0 |* | §3.787.400 [*] $160,520 | :
:Nonroutine Expenditures ' ]
510 | 4610 [Extraordinary Maintenance . $o |* $o [ $0 $o [ 50 [*:
{520 | 7520 |Replace. of Nonexpendable Equip. |* $0 |* $o |* $0 50 |* $0 |*:
£530 | 7540 |Property Betlerment & Addilions  |* $30,000 [* $30.000 |* $0 $0 |* $0 |*:
: 540 | Total Nonroutine Expenditures “|” 30000 [*| $30,000 | go |* o |* $0 |
550 |Total Operating Expenditures *1 $6,361,380 |*| $2,413,960 | $0 ] $3,787.400 [*]  $160,520 |*:
‘Prior Perlod Adjustments
- 560 | 6010 |Prior Period Adjustments ) $0 [* $0 |* $0 $0 [* $0 |*:
‘Other Expenditures i
{570 [Deficiency . $o |* $0 [* $0 $0 |* $0 [
1580 |Total Operating Expenditures *| 66,361,880 |*| $2,413,960 | $0 $3,787,400 |* $160,520 {*:
7590 (Residual Receipts “1($1,019,770)[* | (81,020,250)* ($0) $480 [ 50" :
"HUD Contributions ' ] :
7800 | _8010 [Basic Annual Conlribution * $0 [* g0 | $0 $o {* $0 |*:
1610 | 8011 |Prior Year Adjustment * $0 |* Lot 5o $0 |* $0 |*i
: 620 | Total Basic Annual Contribution * $0 " $0 |+ $0 $o |* $0 |*i
{630 | 8020 [Contribution Earned | $1,027,328 |*| $1,027.328 |* %0 “§o [ $0 [*:
540 Mandatory . $0 |* $o | $0 $0 | $0 |*
: 650 Other : $0 [* $0[* $0 %0 |+ $0 |+
: 660 Other * $o |* $0 |- $0 go | $0 |*
. 870 |Total Year End Adjustments . $0 |* $0 [* $0 g0 $0 [*:
Y680 |_8020 [Total Operating Subsidy - Curren|" | §1,027,328 |*| §1,027,328 |* $0 |* $o |* $0 [*:
- 690 | Total HUD Contributions *| §1.027.328 [*| §1,027.328 |* $0 $0 |* $0 |*:
: 700 Residual Recaipts a $7.558 |* $7,078 [* _(50) $480 |* ($0)|*
" PAGESS-11]| | Ll e b




U.3. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT o
SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES
HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
. [FISCAL YEAR 2011 | o
FISCAL PERIOD APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2012 _
CLIFFSIDE PARK PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY NO. OF DWELLING UNITS 347
.PROJECT NO. NJ39-VO70.001 NO. OF UNIT MONTHS 4,164
'PART | N (@ (b) (c) ) @ U] (@
ESTIMATE 8 0BR 0 $0 50 ..._%0 0 $0 -
7 1BR 0 $0| 0 %0 50 0 $0
1 8| 2BR 347 $990 | T $170 $820 4164 | $3.414.480
9 3BR 0 $0 80| 0 0 $0
| 4BR 0 $0 $0 %0 0 $0
11 L - I —
2 SUBTOTAL | _ $3,414,480
13 .
14 i VACANCYFACTOR | S0
4 FICI T T $3,414,480 _
PARTH UAR# fiUD % ' |PRODUCT % — 7 | ADMIN.FEE:
'ADMIN. FEE (a) () (c) o | (e)
16 4164 | | $79.08 | $350,000 100.00% _ $350,000
17 ‘ -
TOTAL 18 4,164 o 1 350,000
PART Il " #OF FAMILIES FEE PER ) :
‘HARDTO | . FAMILY | . -
HOUSE FEE _ 18 0 R 11 . _ 50
PART IV 7
ADMINISTRATIVE PHA [ _HuD
EXPENSES i ESTIMATES | _ MODIFICATIONS
.. &) (b
. 20 |SALARIES $0 %0
21 [EMPL. BEN. $0 50
o 22 [LEGAL $0 $0
23 |TRAVEL i $0 $0 |
— 24 [SUNDRY o $0 | 0
_ 25 |OFFICE RENT $0 KN
_ D 26 [ACCT. FEE $0 $0
T | 77T 27 |TOTAL ADMIN. EXPENSES 0 = 50|
'NON-EXPENDABLE
'EQUIFMENT EXPENSES . .
28 |OFFICE EQUIPMENT $0 $0
' 29 |OFFICE FURNISHINGS $0 ] §0
- 30 |JAUTOMOTIVE $0 $0
— 31 |OTHER $0 ) $0
B 32 [TOTAL NON-EXPENDABLE EQUIP. $0 h 30
(GENERAL EXPENSES ]
o 33 |MAINT. & OPER. $0 .
34 (INSURANCE $0 $0
35 |SUNDRY ) $0 50 )
36 |[TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSE 50 50
TOTAL PRELIMINARY EXPENSES |
37 [SUM OF LINES 27,32,AND 38 $0 $0
PAGE S5-16]




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SIJPPOR'I'ING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES

HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

‘PROJECT NO.

NJ38-vO70-001

NO. OF DWELLING UNITS

347

NO. OF UNIT MONTHS

4,164

11 |MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS

12 [PRORATA MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION

413 |FISCAL YEAR TOTAL

14 |PROJECT ACCOUNT BALANCE'

15 |TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS

$3,769,880 :

$3,769,880 :

50

$3.769,880 .

e bt e £ s e
o o o e s e e e

|ALC EXPIR. | B
I DATE _ _ e
NJ# date | $0 B _
NJ# date %0
NJ# date $0
NJ# date ~ $0
NJ# date © 80 i
TOTALALC $0

======Z=zs

PAGE §5-17




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES

HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

PROJECT NO. NJ39-VO70-001 NO. OF DWELLING UNITS 347
) NO. OF UNIT MONTHS 4,164
16 |ESTIMATE OF ANNUAL ASSISTANCE ( line 15) $3,414,480
17 [ESTIMATE ONGOING ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (fine 18) B $350,000
18 |ESTIMATE HARD TO HOUSE FEE (line 19) $0
19 |ESTIMATED INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT COSTS $5,400
20 [ESTIMATED PRELIMINARY ADMIN. & GEN. EXPENSE (line 27 +36) $0
21 |CARRYOVER OF PRELIMINARY ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $0
. 22 [ESTIMATED NON-EXPENDABLE EQUIPMENT EXPENSE (line 22) 1 $0
_ 23 [CARRYOVER OF NON-EXPENDABLE EXPENSE B s_o-
= == -y
24 [TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS REQUIRED $3,769,880
25 |DEFICIT AT END OF CURRENT FISCAL YEAR 50
26 |TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS REQUIRED $3,769.880
27 |ESTIMATED PROJECT ACCOUNT BALANCE (line 15 - line 26) B $0
) 28 [PROVISION FOR PROJECT ACCOUNT REQUESTED (line 27 - line 14) $0°
| al
ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS APPROVED T
29 [TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS APPROVED $3,769,880 |
e i D
SOURCE OF TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS L
30a REQUESTED FISCAL YEAR MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS | $3.769,880 -
30b PROJECT ACCOUNT _ 4 50 .

PAGE SS-18




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES

HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

ATTACHMENT | ] —
PROJECTNO. NJ39-VO70-001 ~~ |NO. OF DWELLING UNITS 347 |
NO. OF UNIT MONTHS 4,164
— _ #BUNITS | AVERAGE | EST.#OF | UNIT MTHS | AVERAGE |
LEASED | PAYMENT UNITS LEASED | PAYMENT ]
0 $0 0 0 $0 i
12 |PRELIMINARY ADMIN. & GEN. EXPENSE 30
13 |[ESTIMATED HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS $3,414,480 -
14 |ESTIMATED ONGOING ADMIN. FEE = | $350,000 -
15 |ESTIMATED HARD TO HOUSE FEE $0 .
16 |INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCT. FEE $5,400 !
" 17 |TOTAL FUNDS REQUIRED 1 $3,769,880:
18 |[PAYMENTS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED 30 .
19 [ADJUSTMENT TO REQUISITION $0 .
B ' 20 |TOTAL PAYMENT REQUIREMENT R ' $3,769,880
21 |[EQUAL INSTALLMENTS | |UNEQUAL INSTALLMENTS T
22 [INSTALLMENTS
1 2 3 4 5 6
L _$314157 | $314,157 | $314,157 | $314,157 | $314,157 | $314,157
7 8 ) 10 T 12
$314157 | $314,157 | $314,157 | $314,157 | $314,157 | $314,157
22a TOTAL | $3,769,880 - -

S S ————

PAGE 8819




CERTIFICATION
of the
2011
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET/PROGRAM

FISCAL YEAR: FROM 4/01/2011 TO 3/31/2012
( X)
It is hereby certified that the Authority Capital Budget/Program annexed hereto is a true copy

of the Capital Budget/Program approved, pursuant to N. J. A. C. 5: 3 1-2.2, along with the
Annual Budget, by the Members of the Housing Authority, on the 12 day of January, 2011.

OR
()

It is further certificd that the Members body of the Housing Authority have elected NOT to
adopt a Capital Budget /Program for the aforesaid fiscal year, pursuant to N. J. A, C.
5: 3 1-2.2 for the following reason(s):

(Secretary's signature)

Joseph Capano
(name)

Executive Director
(title)

500 Gorge Road
(address)

Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010
(address)'

201-941-0655/201-941-4038
(phone number)(fax number)

CB-1



2011
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM 4/1/2011  TO___3/31/2012

CAPITAL BUDGET/PROGRAM MESSAGE

This section is included in the Capital Budget pursuant to N. J. A. C. 5: 31-2. 1t does not in
itself confer any authorization to raise or spend funds. Rather it is a document used as part

of the Housing Authority's planning and management system. Specific authorization to

spend funds for purposes described in this section must be granted elsewhere, by a separate
financing agreement, security agreement, by resolution appropriating funds from the
Renewal and Replacement Reserve, or other lawful means.

1. Has the Capital Budget/Program been prepared in consultation with or reviewed by, the local
and county planning boards, governing body(ies), or other affected governmental entity(ies)of
the jurisdiction(s)served by the authority?

YES

2. Has each capital project/project financing been developed from a specific plan, or report and
_ have the full life cycle costs of each been calculated?

YES
3. Has the authority prepared a long-term (10-20 years) infrastructure needs assessment?

NO
4. Are any of the capital projects/project financings being undertaken in a community which
has a Statc Plan designated center? If so, please describe the relationship of same to the center's
goals and objectives?

NO

5. Describe the impact on the schedule of Rents and/or user charges if the proposed capital
projects are undertaken, Indicate the impact on current and future year's schedules,

NO IMPACT ON RENTS OR OTHER CHARGES BASED ON CURRENT REGULATIONS
6. Has the project been reviewed and approved by HUD?
YES

Page CB-2



2011

HOUSING AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET
. . 1 N L

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

|| | |

FISCAL YEAR: FROM APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2012

PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

FUNDING SOURCES
. [ RENEWAL & | i
. ESTIMATED FUND REPLACEMENT | STIMULUS OTHER
PROJECTS _ TOTAL cOST BALANCE RESERVE _ FUNDING SOURCES '

‘A) OPERATIONS $25,000 s | $0 50 §25,000

B) ADMINISTRATION B 58,000 |~ 80 0|~ s0 $58,000

‘C)AE FEES, ) §40,000 "0 $0 50| [ 40,000

‘D) MANAGEMENT IMPROVE. ! $75,000 $0| | $0 30 §75.000

'E) DWELUNG EQPT. |~ 150,000 50 T %0 30 $150,000 |

;F)Eommunily\Ofﬁce Area Expansion } $2,650,000 $1,656,998 . $0 $0 $993.603—§

‘G)ROOF REPLACEMENT ' $132,150 $0 $0 507" $132,150

-

H) SECURTY CAVERAS _ §100,000 0 %0 50| |~ $100,000

i , , TS0 50 [ 50 50 50

K - B $0 $0 $0 . $0 $0

T T 50 S 0] 0

M T %0 50 50 o X

N _ . $0 %0 $0 . $0 $0

TOTAL ) $3:230,150 | | $1656,998 50 — s0| | 1,575,152

.o N N S—




........................................... sy . _ e rceasmmomne S g 1
HOUSING AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROGRAM ]
' CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY ___ ]
%.F_IEQAL YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2012
5 YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN COSTS
— o ESTIMATED _ :
PROJECTS TOTAL COST 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016;
%A) OPERATIONS ] $125,000 $25,000 $25.000 $25,000 $25.000 | $25,000
;B) ADMINISTRATION $290,000 $68,000 358,000 | |  $58,000 $58,000 $58.ooo:§
50) AE FEES. 3 $200,000 $40,000 | |~ $40.000 $40,000 "$40,000 [ $40,000
éD)_MANAGEMENT IMPROVE. $375,000 $75,000 $75.000 $75,000 $75,000 | $75,000
EE) DWELLING EQPT. $125,000 $25,000 $25,000 | |— $25.000 $25,000 | $25,000
EF) VARIOUS SITE\DWELLING IMPROVEMENTS $1,785,000 | | $357,000 $357,000 $357.000 $357,000 | $357,000
G) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
SH) 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
| ' “ $0 $0 $0 $0) | $0 $0
J__ — $0 |~ $0 | 0 $0 so| sso
K " s | $0 $0 $0 $0 50
L ] $0 $0 %0 $0 $0 $0
M ~ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
L_ ] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
%TOTAL - $2.900,000 $580.000 $580,000 | |~ $680.000 $980,000 | 580,000
S B Trasecea | [




HOUSING AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROGRAM
| [ " S—

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY :
I _ .

{FISCAL YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2011 TO MARCH 31, 2012

5 YEAR CAPITAL PLAN FUNDING SOURCES: From Year _ 2012___to Year 2016

1 10 —
FUNDING SOURCES
| RENEWAL & |
. ESTIMATED FUND | REPLACEMENT DEBT ___OTHER
PROJECTS ' | | _TOTAL cosT BALANCE | | RESERVE | AUTHORIZATION | SOURCES

'A) OPERATIONS ' "$125,000 $0 —$0o $0 §125,000

B) ADMINISTRATION . $200,000 30 " §0 $0 $290,066_i§

C) A\E FEES. s $200,000 | | $0 $0 . $0 $200,000 |

D) MANAGEMENT IMPROVE. ' $375,000 S0l | %0 $0 $375.000

E) DWELLING EQFT._____ T $125000 §0 T80 $0 $135,000 ;

'F) VARIOUS SITE\DWELLING IMPROVEMENTS $1,765,000 | $0 $O | $0 $1,785,000

:G)ROOF REPLACEMENT T 50 730 $0 T30

:H) SECURITY CAVERAS _____ $0 $0 $0 $0 507

T " 30 %0 50 30 5

W _ ‘ 0| | sof $0 $0 5

K T $0 507 $0 g0 | $0

T i} ' %0 TR 50 5 50

M T 50 $0 o[ | $0 §0_
N . T %0 $0 |~ $0 50 $0.
TotaL T | __$2.900,000 50| $0 $0| | $2,800,000




